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FOREWORD 
 

 

 

. 

The St. Vincent and the Grenadines Port Authority Statistical digest encloses data on cargo, 
vessel and cruise passenger activities at the three (3) main Ports of entry, Kingstown Deep  
Water Pier, Campden Park Container Port and Kingstown Cruise Terminal. 
 

The Campden Park Container Port is the main Port for container cargo and continues to see 
improvements due to operational changes. Port Kingstown continues to be the main hub for 
CARICOM vessels as well as break bulk. 
 

The intention of this publication is to provide statistics to all our present and impending  
customers, various stakeholders and the public at large who expectantly will find this digest 
valuable. 
 

Any valuable propositions will be appreciated. 
 

 

 



iii 

TERMS AND ABBREVIATIONS 
 

 

 

 

 

TEUS                - Twenty equivalent units 

 

TONS (TONNAGE)                        -           A measurement equivalent to 2,000 lbs                            

                                                                          (American) or 2,240 lbs (English) 

    

CONT. (CONTAINERIZED)       - Cargo shipped in containers 

 

TRANSHIPMENT                           -  The transferring of cargo from one mode of transport to 

another or the same mode at a Port, which is not the Port 

of final destination 

 

GRT                                                    - Gross Registered Tonnage 

 

NRT                                                    - Net Registered Tonnage 

 

 

BREAKBULK                                   -  Cargo that is loosely shipped in a ship’s hold and not in a 

container  

 

 

INBOUND               - Imported or incoming 

 

OUTBOUND                         - Exported or outgoing 

 

THROUGHPUT                               - The total volume in tonnage of import  

                                                           and export production 

 

RORO               - Roll-on Roll-off Container on Wheels 

 

 

PAX                - Passengers 

 

 

LCL                -    Less Container Load 
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                                 ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

                                                                      INBOUND

                                  MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE – 2010

       PORT KINGSTOWN

MONTH           REGIONAL      EXTRA REGIONAL          TOTALS

GEN.CARGO SUGAR STEEL F'TILIZER CEMENT GEN.CARGO VEHICLES LUMBER FUEL CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK B'BULK

JANUARY 1,700            -        -     -        2,613     139             908          261      5,095    552       11,268     11,268    

FEBRUARY 1,491            492       -     801        5,280     129             1,174       214      5,950    870       16,401     27,669    

MARCH 1,950            502       -     -        4,972     134             922          582      3,614    1,299    13,975     41,644    

APRIL 2,156 -        -     -        4,682     210             865          -       6,174    1,043    15,130     56,774    

MAY 1,731            508       150    -        8,129     300             967          504      5,527    1,173    18,989     75,763    

JUNE 1,876            - - - 2,643     270             2,132       1,108    3,802    1,090    12,921     88,684    

JULY 1,863            - - - 4,358     166             59           807      4,450    1,406    13,109     101,794  

AUGUST 2,043            -        -     -        4,498     206             803          -       5,425    1,239    14,214     116,008  

SEPTEMBER 1,865            500       -     -        5,916     81               854          832      5,820    1,145    17,013     133,021  

OCTOBER 1,938            500       -     -        2,501     220             736          278      5,519    1,146    12,838     145,859  

NOVEMBER 2,581            -        -     -        2,706     214             1,186       208      2,497    1,540    10,932     156,791  

DECEMBER 2,245            500       -     -        3,002     374             1,477       318      5,240    1,600    14,756     171,547  

TOTAL 23,439          3,002    150    801        51,300   2,443          12,083     5,112    59,113  14,104   171,547   
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           ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

                                                                                       OUTBOUND

          MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE – 2010

PORT KINGSTOWN

MONTH            REGIONAL                     EXTRA REGIONAL VEHICLE         TOTALS

GEN. CARGO GEN. CARGO BANANAS OTHER CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK B'BULK PRODUCE

JANUARY 1,500                        173              859         49            -           3            2,584     2,584     

FEBRUARY 1,171                        1                 497         54            -           44          1,767     4,351     

MARCH 1,466                        -              466         11            -           105        2,048     6,399     

APRIL 1,357                        1                 273         13            -           154        1,798     8,197     

MAY 946                           7                 248         7              -           201        1,409     9,606     

JUNE 969                           3                 249         2              -           50          1,273     10,879    

JULY 1,449                        11               235         10            -           51          1,756     12,635    

AUGUST 1,641                        13               242         23            72            172        2,163     14,798    

SEPTEMBER 1,310                        19               230         20            6              92          1,677     16,475    

OCTOBER 1,770                        3                 441         31            12            172        2,429     18,904    

NOVEMBER 1,244                        5                 -          26            -           125        1,400     20,304    

DECEMBER 817                           3                 -          22            -           93          935        21,239    

TOTAL 15,640                       239              3,740      268          90            1,262     21,239    
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                                 ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

                                                                      INBOUND

                                  MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE – 2009

       PORT KINGSTOWN

MONTH           REGIONAL EXTRA REGIONAL   TRANSHIPMENT          TOTALS

GEN.CARGO SUGAR STEEL F'TILIZER CEMENT GEN.CARGO VEHICLES LUMBER FUEL CONT. B'BULK CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK B'BULK

JANUARY 1,731            -        -     -        4,379     65               991          187      4,989    838       -         -             13,180     13,180    

FEBRUARY 1,747            -        144    963        7,967     168             584          364      4,319    1,051    -         -             17,307     30,487    

MARCH 2,214            -        8       -        4,976     131             1,010       -       5,641    927       -         -             14,907     45,394    

APRIL 1,534 -        -     -        3,953     218             795          436      4,628    942       -         -             12,506     57,900    

MAY 492               -        -     -        5,082     159             924          667      5,379    916       -         -             13,619     71,519    

JUNE 1,956            -        -     -        8,226     194             -          491      7,041    1,384    -         -             19,292     90,811    

JULY 2,189            -        -     -        4,474     475             1,315       548      3,188    1,135    -         -             13,324     104,136  

AUGUST 1,764            -        -     830        3,777     -              559          180      5,173    1,336    -         -             13,619     117,755  

SEPTEMBER 1,039            -        -     -        3,176     170             1,235       25        3,400    1,327    -         -             10,372     128,127  

OCTOBER 2,559            -        -     875        4,772     129             1,842       622      7,697    1,010    -         -             19,506     147,633  

NOVEMBER 2,670            -        -     -        6,090     397             9             505      4,254    1,859    -         -             15,784     163,417  

DECEMBER 2,358            -        -     -        3,715     262             719          512      5,218    1,342    -         -             14,126     177,543  

TOTAL 22,253          -        152    2,668     60,587   2,368          9,983       4,537    60,927  14,068   -         -             177,543   
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           ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

                                                                                       OUTBOUND

          MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE – 2009

PORT KINGSTOWN

MONTH            REGIONAL                     EXTRA REGIONAL   TRANSHIPMENT         TOTALS

GEN. CARGO CONT. GEN. CARGO BANANAS OTHER CONT. B'BULK CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK B'BULK PRODUCE

JANUARY 1,755            -         3                 857         40            93          -         -            2,748     2,748     

FEBRUARY 1,210            -         6                 736         29            91          -         -            2,072     4,820     

MARCH 1,895            -         -              670         27            86          -         -            2,678     7,498     

APRIL 1,547            -         4                 528         38            53          -         -            2,170     9,668     

MAY 1,754            -         3                 510         33            -         -         -            2,300     11,968    

JUNE 1,463            -         4                 674         64            81          -         -            2,286     14,254    

JULY 1,399            -         37               520         25            62          -         -            2,043     16,296    

AUGUST 1,388            -         9                 590         67            58          -         -            2,112     18,408    

SEPTEMBER 1,054            -         9                 490         59            42          -         -            1,654     20,062    

OCTOBER 1,450            -         4                 402         43            140        -         -            2,039     22,101     

NOVEMBER 1,944            3                 781         95            130        -         -            2,953     25,054    

DECEMBER 1,209            -         -              643         37            22          -         -            1,911     26,965    

TOTAL 18,068          -         82               7,401      557          857        -         -            26,965    
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YEAR IMPORT EXPORT TRAFFIC GROWTH %

2005 294,316 48,358  342,674  9.8

2006 336,656 55,714  392,370  14.5

2007 333,457 63,277 396,734 1.1

2008 222,893 40,217 263,110 -33.7

2009 177,543 26,965  204,508 -22.3

2010 171,547 21,239  192,786 -5.7

CARGO TRAFFIC - TONNAGE AT PORT KINGSTOWN  2005 – 2010

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY CARGO 

TRAFFIC TONNAGES AT PORT KINSTOWN 2005 - 2010
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IMPORT EXPORT

Total cargo traffic for the year 2010 amounted to 192,786 tonnes as compared with 204,508 tonnes in 2009.  This revealed a 

negative growth of  5.7% or loss of  11,722 tonnes during the year.  Factors contributing to this decrease may have been 

from a reduction in the various cargo type, reduction in regional cargo flow and from the non-exportation of  

bananas during the months of November and December 2010. 

PORT KINGSTOWN

REGIONAL CARGO FLOW  2007 - 2010
MONTH TOTAL TONNAGE

2007 2008 2009 2010

JANUARY 2,998         3,691         3,486         3,200      

FEBRUARY 4,004         6,219         4,064         2,662      

MARCH 4,433         4,661         4,117         3,416      

APRIL 3,763         4,200         3,081         3,513      

MAY 4,330         4,183         2,246         3,335      

JUNE 10,452       4,058         3,419         2,845      

JULY 3,458         3,386         3,588         3,705      

AUGUST 3,920         5,292         3,152         3,684      

SEPTEMBER 3,505         3,691         2,093         3,675      

OCTOBER 4,598         3,805         4,009         4,208      

NOVEMBER 4,669         4,212         4,614         3,825      

DECEMBER 4,348         3,686         3,567         3,562      

TOTAL 54,478       51,084       41,436       41,630    

PORT KINGSTOWN 

REGIONAL CARGO FLOW 

FOR YEARS 2007  TO  2010
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The table and chart highlight the continuation of the decline of  banana exportation over the past five years. In 

2010 banana exportation declined by 49% or 3,625 tonnes.  Among other external factors, banana exportation 

and production was adversely affected by the passing of hurricane Tomas in October 2010.  As a result, no  

bananas were exported in the months of  November and December 2010. 
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 

BANANA ACTIVITY FOR YEARS 2006 - 2010

2006 TONNAGE 2007 TONNAGE 2008 TONNAGE 2009 TONNAGE 2010 TONNAGE

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 

        BANANA ACTIVITY FOR YEARS 2006 - 2010 

       

MONTH 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010  

  TONNAGE TONNAGE TONNAGE TONNAGE TONNAGE  
JANUARY             1,775             1,909             1,194                857  859  

FEBRUARY             1,442             1,094                748                736  497  

MARCH             1,494             1,375                844                670  466  

APRIL             1,519             1,612                733                528  273  

MAY             1,686             1,203                644                510  284  

JUNE             1,098                810                685                674  249  

JULY               875             1,476                532                520  235  

AUGUST             1,124                711                521                590  242  

SEPTEMBER               962                528                567                490  230  

OCTOBER             1,331                895                506                402  441  

NOVEMBER             1,128                762                566                781  0  

DECEMBER             1,868             1,182                883                643  0  

Total    16,302     13,557       8,423       7,401        3,776   
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Total container activity for Port Kingstown in the year 2010 amounted to  1,398 teus and 15,365 tonnes. As compared with 

1,534 teus and 14,925 tonnes  in 2009, container activity in 2010 showed a decrease of 136 teus or 8.87% and an increase in 

container tonnage by  440 tonnes or 3%.  An increase in the handling 40ft containers could have resulted in the increase in 

container tonnage in 2010. 
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

MONTHLY CONTAINER STATISTICS AT PORT KINGSTOWN -2010

INBOUND/OUTBOUND

MONTH DOMESTIC                       TOTALS LANDED/LOADED TONNAGE

     10FT      20FT      40FT      10FT      20FT      40FT BOXES TEUS

MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F

JANUARY IN -   1      -    12     -    11     -   1      -   12     -    11      24       34.5      552          

OUT 2      1      24     -    25     -    2      1      24    -    25     -     52       75.5      3             

FEBRUARY IN -   -   1       17     -    13     -   -   1      17     -    13      31       44.0      870          

OUT 2      -   12     -    10     1       2      -   12    -    10     1       25       35.0      44            

MARCH IN -   -   2       19     1       23     -   -   2      19     1       23      45       69.0      1,299       

OUT 1      1      17     4       20     1       1      1      17    4       20     1       44       64.0      105          

APRIL IN -   1      -    17     1       17     -   1      -   17     1       17      36       53.5      1,043       

OUT 3      -   16     -    22     3       3      -   16    -    22     3       44       67.5      154          

MAY IN -   5      -    18     2       18     -   5      -   18     2       18      43       60.5      1,173       

OUT 3      -   12     3       21     4       3      -   12    3       21     4       43       66.5      201          

JUNE IN 1      2      -    16     -    18     1      2      -   16     -    18      37       53.5      1,090       

OUT 2      1      11     2       16     1       2      1      11    2       16     1       33       48.5      50            

JULY IN -   2      -    18     -    18     -   2      -   18     -    18      38       55.0      1,406       

OUT 3      -   19     3       18     1       3      -   19    3       18     1       44       61.5      51            

AUGUST IN -   10    3       25     -    16     -   10    3      25     -    16      54       65.0      1,239       

OUT 2      2      8       8       19     -    2      2      8      8       19     -     39       56.0      172          

SEPTEMBER IN -   2      2       13     -    21     -   2      2      13     -    21      38       58.0      1,145       

OUT 5      2      15     5       18     1       5      2      15    5       18     1       46       61.5      92            

OCTOBER IN -   2      2       26     -    13     -   2      2      26     -    13      43       55.0      1,146       

OUT 3      -   10     6       18     -    3      -   10    6       18     -     37       53.5      172          

NOVEMBER IN -   4      -    22     -    18     -   4      -   22     -    18      44       60.0      1,540       

OUT 1      1      13     4       16     3       1      1      13    4       16     3       38       56.0      125          

DECEMBER IN -   6      -    30     -    21     -   6      -   30     -    21      57       75.0      1,600       

OUT 5      -   22     5       20     -    5      -   22    5       20     -     52       69.5      93            

TOTAL IN 1      35    10     233    4       207   1      35    10    233    4       207    490     683.0 14,104     

OUT 32    8      179    40     223    15     32    8      179   40     223    15      497     715.0 1,262       

Grand Total 33    43    189    273    227    222   33    43    189   273    227    222    987     1,398     15,366     
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

INBOUND/OUTBOUND

MONTH DOMESTIC                       TOTALS LANDED/LOADED TONNAGE

     10FT      20FT      40FT      10FT      20FT      40FT BOXES TEUS

MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F

JANUARY IN -   3      1       11     -    16         -   3      1        11     -    16      31       45.5      838          

OUT 3      -   3       3       19     1           3      -   3        3       19     1       29       47.5      93            

FEBRUARY IN -   1      1       17     1       19         -   1      1        17     1       19      39       58.5      1,051       

OUT 3      -   2       2       20     2           3      -   2        2       20     2       29       49.5      91            

MARCH IN 1      1      1       11     1       21         1      1      1        11     1       21      36       57.0      927          

